MCAA Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

Senior Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time

! Kevin Heywood  Bristol&W A~ 17:46 54 Simon Vines  TelfordAc B 20:57
2 MattAimond  CoventryG A 17:50 55 P Whittingham ~ SuttonAsh A 21:06
3 Tom Bark CoventryG B 18:01 56 Kevin Hope Notts Ac C 21:14
4 Paul Miles Owis Ac A 18:05 57 LHeathcock  TiptonHar D 21:15
5 Matt Clowes Staffordsh 18:10 58 R De-Camps Gloucester 21:16
6 Phil Hinch Tipton Har A 18:12 59 Pete Bryan Kenilworth 21:19
7~ MattBlunden — Notts Ac A 18:16 60 AndyWalsh Lichfield A 21:24
8 Julien Emery — Clevedon A A = 18:21 61 PhilWharton ~ Charmwood B 21:25
9 Dave Roper  Cheltenham A 18:28 62 Tom Wintle Westbury H A 21:27
10 Harry Webb Bristol&W C 18:34 63 James Bowler BromsRedd B  21:27
11 Paul Ward Telford Ac A~ 18:37 64 M Godrich Leicester A 21:33
12 Stephen Emery ~Rugby&No A 18:42 65 Alex Toll Barow Run A 21:35
13 Stuart King Mansfield A = 18:49 66 TonyHinchley  RoyalSutt A 21:42
Pl Cirenceste A 18:53 67 Dan Harrison  Cheltenham B 21:47
15 Gary Hope SevernAc A 18:56 68 Eric Fowler Nuneaton H A 21:49
16 Colin Palmer  Notts Ac B 18:58 69 MartinBailey ~ Newcastle 21:56
17 Mitch Blundell Birchfield A 18:39 70 Steve Hale Severn Ac B 22:02
18 Alistr Watson  Hermitage 19:00 71 PaddyAllaway ~ Birmingham B 22:06
19 WarrenFrey  Birchfield €~ 19:04 72 Neil Bradiey ~ Wolverhamp B 22:10
20 Dan Moore Bristol&W D 19:05 73 Mike Tovey Cobra Rc 22:12
21 Ander Russell  Stroud & D 19:07 74  AWarburton Notts Ac D 22:15
22 Jason Wiliams Owls Ac C 19:10 75 John Saw Rugby &No B 22:15
23 Dave Kesterton Halesowen A 19:15 76 Mike St-Dunn Stafford H 22:16
24 Craig Walker  Wolverhamp A 19:18 77 Jason Plant  Bournvile B 22:16
25 N Lyster SolihullSH A —19:19 78 John Dardis ~ RoyalSutt B 22:26
26 James Joyce Northbrook C 19:21 79 Chris Cleary Halesowen C  22:26
27 Paul Andrew Northbrook A 19:23 80 Daniel Rye Saracens R A 22:29
28 lan Furness Dudley & S 19:26 81 John Thorpe Great West 22:31
29 AndyWetherill  Redhill RR 19:27 82 Adam Harborrow Cirenceste B 22:49
30 Andrew McNeill Long Eaton 19:28 83 Craig Dale SolihullSH B 22:53
31 Peter Swaine Harborough A 19:32 84 David Robson Team Bath B 23:00
32 Tom Bell Owis Ac B 19:33 85 Tony Hoy Northbrook B 23:03
33 Dean Parker Bournville A 19:35 86 lan Pincher Wolverhamp C  23:04
34 Adam Blundell  Birchfield B 19:38 87 Shane Edge Harborough B 23:20
35 Derek Lincoln Bristol&W B 19:39 88 M Eustace Tipton Har E 23:24
36 StuartBoon  SphinxAc 19:39 89 M Mumford Mansfield B 23:29
37 Paul Rogers  Tipton Har G 19:46 90 John Birch Wolverhamp D 23:32
38 Paul Synnott Team Bath A 19:47 91 Paul Butler Halesowen D  23:47
39 PatKavanagh — Tipton Har B 19:55 92 Daniel Webb ~ Tewkesbury — 23:51
40 Matt Raden Stourbridg 20:02 93 Oliver Hindle ~ Bournvile C  24:05
41 M Bayliss Birmingham A 20:10 94 Gavin Davies Centurion B 24:10
42 lanKeyte BromsRedd A 20:12 95 Simon Bowen  BromsRedd C 24:24
43 Paul Lester Cannock&$S 20:15 96 P Ross Sparkhill B 24:27
44  Rob Minton Stratford A 20:17 97 M Francis Kiddermins 24:31
45 Mark Cooper ClevedonA B 20:18 98 Scott Speller Harborough C  24:43
46 Gurmal Dehl West Bromw  20:25 99 Steve Abrahams Tipton Har F 24:58
47 P Thompson  Sparkhill A 20:28 100 Nigel Hilier ~  BarrowRun B 25:21
48 Andy Butler Halesowen B 20:30 101 Luke Watkins  Stratford B 25:22
49 James Criggs  CoventryG € 20:32 102 James Gittins ~ Bournvile D 26:18
50 Ben Lacey Charwood A 20:39 103 Stuart Towlson Halesowen E  26:54
o1 Phil Westlake — BittonRR A~ 20:43 104 Richard  Hill SaracensR B 27:29
52 Dan Clowes — Trentham R~ 20:49 105 R Turrell Lichfield B 27:47
53 Richard White Centurion A 20:53 106 P Concannon Sparkhill C 28:23

port
Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk SS"”

Full results will be on the internet tonight at hittp://www.race-results.co.uk/



PosName

O©CoO~NOOOPRWN-

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Craig Peters
Gordon Lee
Ben Jones
Josh Lilly

Nigel Stirk
Ashley Sabin
Marc Hartley
Tom Humphries
Alistair Smith
Nigel Marley
Adam Watts
Marc Fallows
Wayne Dashper
Jon Norris

Bill Speake

V Graffagnino
Josh Norman
Sean Hazell
Chris Brown
Sean Fenwick
Rod Harris
Nick Hazelwood
Tim Elson
James Douglas
James Bickley
Rob Andrew
lan Grindley
Jag Shergill
Carl Frapwell
R Mcwilliam
Andrew Kaar
Nathan Holmes
Lee Slater
Jerry Hogan
Neil Carter

A Kenchington
Dan Cotterill
John Dineen
Jason Lavine
lan Yates

Ben Humphreys
Aaron Keene
Paul Bird

Steve Marklew
Satterthwaite
Nick Price

lain Cade

D Riley

Dave Battersby
Craig Sabin

D Holcombe
Barry Green
Rich Simkiss
Jeremy Mower
Scott Baxter

R Shardlow
Karl Moore

S Couldwell
Elliot Prince

Club

Bristol&W A
Owls Ac A
CoventryG A
SevernAc A
Tipton Har A
Notts Ac A
Staffordsh
Cannock&S
CoventryG B
Rugby & No A
Birchfield A
Cirenceste A
Telford Ac A
Cheltenham A
Notts Ac B
Clevedon A A
Owls Ac B
Bristol&W C
Mansfield A
Harborough A
Long Eaton
Halesowen A
Bristol&W B
Charnwood A
Tipton Har C
Bournville A
Wolverhamp A
Sphinx Ac
Stroud & D
Birchfield B
SolihullSH A
Northbrook A
Dudley & S
Bristol&W D
Owls Ac C
Birmingham A
Tipton Har B
BromsRedd A
Hermitage
Trentham R
Redhill RR
Tipton Har D
Clevedon A B
Royal Sutt A
Centurion A
Halesowen B
Team Bath A
Sparkhill A
Barrow Run A
Leicester A
Westbury H A
Stourbridg
Kenilworth
Gloucester
Charnwood B
BromsRedd B
West Bromw
Birchfield C
Cheltenham B

MCAA Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

Senior Men Stage 2 — Final Results
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60
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

John Noble

Peter Banks

J Shepstone
Chris Talbot

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

C Scoltock
Mark Farnell

Chris Webb
Rob Weaver
David Peet

M Croucher

82
83

Mark Treadwell
61 Andy Cockerill

Matthew Hinks

Vince Carroll
Rob Kingdon

John Fletcher
Paul Douglas
71 Steve Howes
Danny Wilson

Dave Gunstone

Steven Smith

81 John McNeilly
Richard French

84
85
86
87
88
89

Simon Toyne
Bradley Crouch
Duncan Davies
Danny Hughes
Matthew Walton
Liam Williams
Terry Doherty

90 Clive Crowe
91 Chris White
92 MWhitlock
93 Gary Turner
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Paul Stead
Mike Ballard
Peter Leach
M Edwards

M Pinfield

G Cooper
Mick Morton

Steve Donnelly
Scott Rollason
Keith Waring

C Harlan-Marks

Daniel Martin

Nuneaton H A
Stratford A
Notts Ac C
Lichfield A
Coventry G C
Rugby & No B
Bitton RR A
SuttonAsh A
Telford Ac B
Royal Sutt B
Stafford H
SolihullSH B
Bournville B
BromsRedd C
Tipton Har E
Team Bath B
Harborough B
Halesowen C
Mansfield B
Cirenceste B
Kiddermins
Great West
Northbrook B
Cobra Rc
Tewkesbury
Wolverhamp C
Birmingham B
Wolverhamp D
Wolverhamp B
Bournville C
Saracens R A
Halesowen D
Severn Ac B
Centurion B
Stratford B
Tipton Har F
Notts Ac D
Northbrook C
Barrow Run B
Harborough C
Sparkhill B
Bournville D
Lichfield B
Saracens R B
Sparkhill C
Halesowen E

Fastest runners over stage 2:

1 Tom Humphries

2 Josh Lilly

3 Craig Peters
4 Gordon Lee
5 Ben Jones

6 James Douglas

7 Nigel Stirk

8 Ashley Sabin
9 Josh Norman
10 Marc Hartley

Cannock&S
SevernAc A
Bristol&W A
Owls Ac A
CoventryG A
Charnwood A
Tipton Har A
Notts Ac A
Owls Ac B
Staffordsh
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25:02 49112
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Jon Willis
Ryan Kenny
Tim Dalton
Gaz Davies
Tim Hartley
Neil Burton

J Ndayesenga
Myles Barrett
James Mee
Harvey Speed
Sam Evans
James Brewer
Steve Galliene
Stuart Nelson
A Williams
Billy Sheppard
Paul Lewis
Greg Wilson
Tim Doran
Steve McGuigan
Matt Withey

C Booker
Simon Burton
Mick O’Doherty
William Clapp
Tom Holden
Michael Brind
Jamie Johnston
Pete Dimbleby
D Henderson
Harvey Maguire
Jon Ashley
Richard Read
Matt Melia
Mark Hadley
David Nation
Richard Gray
Oliver Bower
Clive Richards
Paul Davies
Peter Fellows
Simon Link
Zabie Hassan
Mike Blackmore
Gary McMahon
S Larcombe
Dave Miles
Stephen Lee
Keith Vendall
A De-Camps
Ryan Procter
Colin Deasy
Jamie Davies
David Oxland
Paul Atkins
Rob Thompson

Club

Bristol&W A
CoventryG A
SevernAc A
Owls Ac A
Notts Ac A
Tipton Har A
Birchfield A
Staffordsh
Mansfield A
Coventry G B
Cannock&S
Cheltenham A
Bristol&W C
Rugby & No A
Cirenceste A
Clevedon A A
Long Eaton
Telford Ac A
Owls Ac B
Bristol&W B
Stroud & D
Halesowen A
Notts Ac B
Bristol&W D
Harborough A
Tipton Har B
Charnwood A
Bournville A
Birchfield B
BromsRedd A
Tipton Har C
SolihullSH A
Wolverhamp A
Sphinx Ac
Halesowen B
Dudley & S
Birmingham A
Team Bath A
Clevedon A B
Centurion A
Northbrook A
Stourbridg
Tipton Har D
Bitton RR A
Redhill RR
Royal Sutt A
Leicester A
Hermitage
Barrow Run A
Gloucester
Trentham R
Coventry G C
Telford Ac B
Notts Ac C
BromsRedd B
Kenilworth

MCAA Road Relays
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18:54
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19:43
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19:17
19:57
20:00
19:23
19:03
19:43
20:56
19:22
20:54
19:10
20:37
20:32
20:52
19:54
21:22
21:07
21:17
22:02
20:18
21:57
21:41
20:43
21:06
21:14
22:56
20:45
21:55
19:09
22:44
22:27
21:48
22:58
22:04
21:49
2317
20:40
19:57
20:58
22:32
22:51
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54:17
54:54
54:58
54:58
55:58
56:20
56:55
56:59
57:09
57:13
57:36
57:39
57:52
58:00
58:03
58:15
58:27
58:36
58:43
58:48
59:15
59:30
59:36
59:48
59:52
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1:02:11 -
1:02:20 +
1:02:27 +
1:02:46 +
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1:03:08 +
1:03:50 -
1:03:56 -
1:04:00 +
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58
59
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

Alex Brewer

M Shaughnessy
Daniel Sperber
Patrick Riley
Mark Whitmore
M Pearce
Matthew Emery
Phil Howell

B Worthington
Ben Danvers
Paul Kenney
Nick Wall
Andrew Freeman
Ray Stanier
Rene Vergo
Jason Pitcher
Nigel Abraham
David Daniels
Mark Hayward
Bryan Reid
Darren Edwards
G Wilkinson
Mike Harris
Nigel Tillott
Dan Vaughan
A O’Brien

Jay Toddington
Richard Carney
Paul Dugmore
Barry Harper
Robert Pool
Peter Tanner
Ali Grant
James Deacon
Ed Hartley
Alan Fordham
Paul Keighley
Robert Adams
Russell Lewin
J Goulding
John Holland
98 Mick George
99 M Millicheap
100 Guy Carpenter

SuttonAsh A
Cheltenham B

West Bromw

Lichfield A
Charnwood B
Sparkhill A
Rugby & No B
Stratford A
Birchfield C
Kiddermins
Royal Sutt B
Nuneaton H A

BromsRedd C
Tipton Har E

SolihullSH B
Harborough B
Bournville B
Cobra Rc
Halesowen C
Cirenceste B

Wolverhamp D

Mansfield B
Stafford H

Tewkesbury
Wolverhamp C

Saracens R A

Wolverhamp B
Birmingham B

Bournville C
Notts Ac D
Northbrook B
Great West
Halesowen D
Stratford B
Bournville D
Harborough C
Lichfield B
Northbrook C
Barrow Run B
Sparkhill B
Severn Ac B
Saracens R B
Sparkhill C
Halesowen E

Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 Tim Dalton
Ryan Kenny

J Ndayesenga
Jon Willis

Tim Hartley
Neil Burton
James Mee
Gaz Davies
James Brewer
10 MattWithey

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

SevernAc A
CoventryG A
Birchfield A
Bristol&W A
Notts Ac A
Tipton Har A
Mansfield A
Owls Ac A
Cheltenham A
Stroud & D
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26:32 1
27:09 1
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26:59 1
27:07 1
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28:49
26:55
30:40
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18:54
19:03

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

Senior Men Stage 3 — Final Results
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PosName Club

1 Tom Russell Bristol&W A
2 Scott Hazell CoventryG A
3 P Richardson Owls Ac A

4 Bruce Raeside NottsAc A

5 MattLockett Tipton Har A
6 Simon Fortnam SevernAc A

7 Simon O’'Meara Birchfield A

8 Darren Jordan Cheltenham A
9 Sean Ledger Mansfield A
10 Jason Burgess Staffordsh

11 Lenny Shail Coventry G B
12 Alan Baker Clevedon A A
13 James Loughton Cannock&S
14 Dan Woolford Bristol&W C
15 Eddie Highton Owls Ac B

16 Tom Kenderdine Halesowen A
17 Julian Hough Stroud & D

18 Bill Leggate Cirenceste A
19 Mike Vella Bristol&W B
20 lan Chant Long Eaton

21 Steve Mears Charnwood A
22 Robert Nixon Notts Ac B

23 Chris Carter Telford Ac A
24 Phil Clamp Tipton Har B
25 G Cuthbert Bristol&W D
26 Brian Summers Rugby & No A
27 Steve James Bournville A
28 Dave Evans Wolverhamp A
29 Mark Wright Tipton Har C
30 Kevin Fisher SolihullSH A
31 Derek Donaghy Birchfield B
32 Matthew Green  Harborough A
33 Kevin Lanckham BromsRedd A
34 Michael O'Shea Northbrook A
35 David Coales Team Bath A
36 Mark Hirsch Birmingham A
37 Robin Brookes Leicester A
38 AndyHeyes Clevedon A B
39 Richard White Halesowen B
40 Andy Home Sphinx Ac

41 Andy Davis Stourbridg

42 Andy Cooper Tipton Har D
43 Lee Tomlinson Hermitage

44 Simon Laraway Bitton RR A
45 Mark Staves Dudley & S

46 R Darling Notts Ac C
47 Nick Andrews Telford Ac B
48 Rob Tabbanor Trentham R
49 Martyn McHale Redhill RR

50 Edmund Wallace Centurion A
51 Matt Timothy Coventry G C
52 Simon Ralph Royal Sutt A
53 Simon Lanckham BromsRedd B
54 Mick Williams Kenilworth
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MCAA Road Relays
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1:25:18
1:25:22 -
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1:25:45+
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1:26:16 -
1:26:28 - 1
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1:27:05+
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

James Knight
Will New

Keith Short

S Brown
Maurice Smith
J Parrymore

S Williams
Steve Poulton
Malcolm Bowyer
Andy Wheeler
L Yeomans

P Anderson
Nick Wilson
Robbie Brown
Tom Hobbins
lan Gilbert
Steve Cleary

H Crabtree
Tom Fisher
Tim Raynor
Richard Guest
Alan Grice

W Hillier
Arthur Zammitt
Jack Edwards
Daniel Brazier
Nick Price
Mike Scotney
Andrew Ralph
Rob Jordan
Barry Thompson
S Jennings
Phil Brennan
Ross McGregor
B Crowley
John Ralph
Chris Cox

P Shipway
Roy Dale
Colin White

Barrow Run A
Cheltenham B
Gloucester
Sparkhill A
West Bromw
Charnwood B
SuttonAsh A
Kiddermins
Stratford A
Bournville B
Lichfield A
BromsRedd C
Nuneaton H A
Cirenceste B
Stafford H
Royal Sutt B
Cobra Rc
Harborough B
Wolverhamp C
Mansfield B
Halesowen C
Tipton Har E
Great West
Wolverhamp D
Saracens R A
Wolverhamp B
Birmingham B
Bournville C
Northbrook B
Tewkesbury
Halesowen D
Notts Ac D
Stratford B
Barrow Run B
Sparkhill B
Northbrook C
Lichfield B
Sparkhill C
SolihullSH B
Halesowen E

Fastest runners over stage 4:

1 Tom Russell
2 Bruce Raeside
3 P Richardson
4 Scott Hazell

5 Alan Baker

6 Darren Jordan
7 Matt Lockett

8 Steve Mears

9 Eddie Highton
10 Robin Brookes

Bristol&W A
Notts Ac A
Owls Ac A
CoventryG A
Clevedon A A
Cheltenham A
Tipton Har A
Charnwood A
Owls Ac B
Leicester A

email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at hittp://www.race-results.co.uk/

22:56
21:31
23:28
21:27
22:32
22:20
23:02
22:54
23:16
21:08
24:21
2317
23:52
21:52
21:20
24:26
22:18
23:32
21:48
22:58
23:47
25:28
21:14
24:56
24:17
24:32
24:33
24:20
23:43
26:03
24:27
25:49
26:51
24:53
25:47
28:00
29:19
24:29
39:40
31:51

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

Senior Men Stage 4 — Final Results
Leg Time Cum Time Gain

1:27:06 -
1:27:17 +
1:27:43 -
1:27:50 +
1:28:32
1:28:39 +
1:28:46 -
1:29:44 +
1:29:52 +
1:29:56 +
1:30:34 -
1:31:23 +
1:31:26 +
1:31:44 +
1:31:46+ 1
1:31:48 -
1:31:49 +
1:31:58
1:32:48 +
1:33:14 +
1:33:27
1:33:38 -
1:34:33+ 1
1:34:58 -
1:35:27 +
1:35:54 +
1:36:11 +
1:36:31 +
1:36:38 +
1:36:56 -
1:37:59 +
1:38:41
1:42:32 +
1:43:50 +
1:45:29 +
1:46:14 +
1:47:04 +
1:47:50 +
1:48:04 - 2
1:59:04 +

17:32
17:51
17:53
18:31
19:06
19:12
19:15
19:23
19:27
19:30

ort

Spsaft

ONNNPAEAANNWOOPRPRPRPRPRLWVOLOWWA2,OOOPRPROMODWWOOO~rWOO_APA2O0OpRrNNMO



PosName

O©CoONOOOAPR~WN -

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Phil Wylie

lan Boneham
Chris Bannon
Steve Platts
Phil Nicholls
Greg Divall
Gareth Howells
Andrew Hussey
Daniel Layton
Nick Page
Steve Grainger
Tom Mahon
Craig Pearson
Danny Taylor
Nick Talbot
Vincent Martin
Oli Holden
Mark Cauldwell
Dean Hill

Ed Hill

Paul Barlow
Rick Hailey
David Austin
Clifford-Tarry
Mke Buntin
John Birch
Andy Crawford
K Brackstone
S Schouten
Sean Morgan
James Adie
Martin Gore
Ryan Cox
Mark Ince

H Andersen
John Grindey
Craig Bridges
Andy Shaw
Andy Nock
Ben Taylor
Ben Bennett
John Terry
Richard Hunter
M Benford
Andy Aston
Dave Pearsall
Fred Tremblay
Eric Smith

Club
Bristol&W A
Notts Ac A
CoventryG A
Owls Ac A
Tipton Har A
Birchfield A
SevernAc A
Cheltenham A
Bristol&W C
Clevedon A A
Mansfield A
Owls Ac B
Cannock&S
Coventry G B
Notts Ac B
Staffordsh
Halesowen A
Charnwood A
Tipton Har B
Rugby & No A
Cirenceste A
Telford Ac A
Bristol&W B
Stroud & D
Tipton Har C
Long Eaton
Bournville A
Bristol&W D
SolihullSH A
Wolverhamp A
BromsRedd A
Harborough A
Birchfield B
Birmingham A
Northbrook A
Leicester A
Team Bath A
Clevedon A B
Halesowen B
Sphinx Ac
Redhill RR
Hermitage
Tipton Har D
Notts Ac C
Stourbridg
Trentham R
Royal Sutt A
Dudley & S

MCAA Road Relays

17:49
17:29
18:40
19:03
17:55
19:12
20:33
19:52
19:47
20:20
21:09
19:57
20:47
21:14
19:01
21:46
19:57
19:14
19:47
19:47
20:37
20:35
22:12
22:27
19:54
22:14
21:07
22:44
20:51
21:34
20:54
21:15
21:39
21:03
21:55
21:21
21:39
21:35
22:06
21:33
19:57
21:06
21:22
21:11
22:00
21:24
21:16
22:43

1:28:57

1:30:18 +
1:31:25 -
1:31:50 -
1:32:08

1:34:51 +
1:35:06 -
1:36:17

1:37:03 +
1:37:26 +
1:37:41 -
1:37:51 +
1:37:59

1:38:02 -
1:38:17 +
1:38:19 -
1:38:21 -
1:38:29 +
1:39:13 +
1:39:21 +
1:39:26 -
1:39:52 +
1:41:04 -
1:41:07 -
1:41:19+
1:41:28 -
1:42:02

1:42:15 -
1:42:35+
1:42:48 -
1:43:17 +
1:43:33

1:43:55 -
1:44:28 +
1:44:48 -
1:44:51 +
1:44:54 -
1:45:21

1:45:54

1:46:06

1:46:13 +
1:46:22 +
1:46:36 -
1:46:42 +
1:46:48 -
1:47:28 +
1:47:55+
1:48:05 -

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

0
2
1
1
0
1
1
0
5
2
2
3
0
3
7
6
1
3
5
6
3
1
4
7
4
6
0
3
1
2
2
0
2
2
1
1
2
0
0
0
8
1
1
2
4
2
5
3

49 Martin Dorrill
50 Martin Stalley
51 Michael Hanson
52 Marc Curtis

53 Lee Smith

54 Kevin Pye

55 Mike Sheldon
56 AndyMcCoy

57 Malcolm Carr
58 A Carroll

59 Chillingworth
60 Robert Chrzan
61 Mark Hobbs

62 Harvey Rose
63 Steve Kirk

64 Gareth Stubbs
65 Peter Hawcroft
66 Craig Kelly

67 Adam Brooks
68 David Fong

69 Roy Humpherson
70 J Littlewood

71 Paul Allen

72 Paul Cottom
73 J Hargreaves
74 Paul Feltham
75 David Lee

76 Geoff Meadows
77 Tony Dutton

78 Nick Darby

79 P Howells

80 Mick Deakin

81 A Coldicott

82 R Mills

83 Richard Hands
84 Guy Stephenson
85 John Rees

Kenilworth
Bitton RR A
BromsRedd B
Centurion A
Gloucester
Charnwood B
Barrow Run A
Cheltenham B
West Bromw
Sparkhill A
SuttonAsh A
Kiddermins
Bournville B
Coventry G C
Stratford A
Lichfield A
BromsRedd C
Mansfield B
Harborough B
Cirenceste B
Royal Sutt B
Stafford H
Halesowen C
Cobra Rc
Great West
Saracens R A
Northbrook B
Bournville C
Wolverhamp B
Wolverhamp D
Tewkesbury
Halesowen D
Stratford B
Sparkhill B
Northbrook C
Lichfield B
Barrow Run B

Fastest runners over stage 5:

lan Boneham
Phil Wylie
Phil Nicholls
Chris Bannon
Nick Talbot
Steve Platts
Greg Divall
Mark Cauldwell
Dean Hill

10 Ed Hill

11 Daniel Layton

O©CoO~NOOPWN-

Notts Ac A
Bristol&W A
Tipton Har A
CoventryG A
Notts Ac B
Owls Ac A
Birchfield A
Charnwood A
Tipton Har B
Rugby & No A
Bristol&W C

email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at hittp://www.race-results.co.uk/

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

Senior Men Stage 5 — Final Results

21:05
23:00
21:31
22:14
21:42
21:11
23:17
23:18
22:19
23:42
23:35
22:44
23:02
26:42
23:28
23:59
23:33
21:52
23:15
23:33
25:21
25:39
24:15
26:09
24:21
24:36
23:59
24:40
25:32
28:16
27:59
27:00
26:55
24:59
25:06
26:00
29:18

1:48:10 +
1:48:18 -
1:48:20 +
1:48:42 -
1:49:25+
1:49:50 +
1:50:23
1:50:35
1:50:51 +
1:51:32
1:52:21 +
1:52:28 +
1:52:58 +
1:53:14 - 1
1:53:20
1:54:33 +
1:54:56 +
1:55:06 +
1:55:13 +
1:55:17
1:57:09 +
1:57:25 -
1:57:42 +
1:57:58 -
1:58:54 +
2:00:03 +
2:00:37 +
2:01:11+
2:01:26 +
2:03:14
2:04:55+
2:04:59 +
2:09:27 +
2:10:28 +
2:11:20 +
2:13:04 +
2:13:08 +

17:29
17:49
17:55
18:40
19:01
19:03
19:12
19:14
19:47
19:47
19:47

ort
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PosName

O©CoO~NOOOAP~WN -

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Rob Whalley

M Whitehouse
Matt Lole

Mark Powell

J Millington

P Whitehouse
Sean Kinsey
Richard Peters
Andrew Kaighin
Chris O’Neill
Jason Williams
David Bratt
Mike Hager
Douglas Ross
Tom Grimley
Richard Brown
Roger Mallard
John Gercs
Chris Mcgurk
David Wright
Richard Lucock
Dave Constance
Paul Evans
Phil Parry

Dan Noad
Andrew Colgate
Chris Frapwell
Sean Rose
Richard Lomas
Nigel Share
Tim Price

M Matthews
Gareth Deacon
D Waddington
Stephen Rose
John Hosie

Bill Nock

Steve Hollier
Paul Newton
Paul Gregory
Bryan Mills
Gordon Orme
Tom Delaney
Martyn Gibbons
Paul Gibbings
Phil Gould

Club
Bristol&W A
Notts Ac A
CoventryG A
Owls Ac A
Tipton Har A
Birchfield A
SevernAc A
Bristol&W C
Cheltenham A
Owls Ac B
Clevedon A A
Staffordsh
Tipton Har B
Mansfield A
Coventry G B
Charnwood A
Halesowen A
Rugby & No A
Notts Ac B
Cirenceste A
Telford Ac A
Cannock&S
Tipton Har C
Bristol&W D
Bristol&W B
Long Eaton
Stroud & D
Bournville A
BromsRedd A
Wolverhamp A
SolihullSH A
Birmingham A
Leicester A
Harborough A
Team Bath A
Northbrook A
Halesowen B
Clevedon A B
Redhill RR
Hermitage
Tipton Har D
Birchfield B
Sphinx Ac
Notts Ac C
Trentham R
Kenilworth

MCAA Road Relays

Senior Men Stage 6 — Final Results

17:54
18:03
18:10
18:07
19:05
19:32
20:22
18:37
20:37
19:43
20:50
20:08
19:16
21:02
20:42
20:30
20:53
19:59
21:07
20:20
20:15
22:22
19:40
18:57
20:25
20:27
21:25
20:30
19:29
20:06
21:16
19:41
19:57
21:35
20:20
21:05
20:18
21:03
20:25
20:21
20:40
23:28
21:39
21:10
20:43
20:29

1:46:51

1:48:21

1:49:35

1:49:57

1:51:13

1:54:23

1:55:28

1:55:40 +
1:56:54 -
1:57:34 +
1:58:16 -
1:58:27 +
1:58:29 +
1:58:43 -
1:58:44 -
1:58:59 +
1:59:14

1:59:20 +
1:59:24 -
1:59:46 +
2:00:07 +
2:00:21 -
2:00:59 +
2:01:12+
2:01:29 -
2:01:55

2:02:32 -
2:02:32 -
2:02:46 +
2:02:54

2:03:51 -
2:04:09 +
2:04:48 +
2:05:08 -
2:05:14 +
2:05:53 -
2:06:12 +
2:06:24

2:06:38 +
2:06:43 +
2:07:16 +
2:07:23 -
2:07:45 -
2:07:52

2:08:11 +
2:08:39 +

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

WO WONNNMNON_LCNNOWONNON_,LWONAEANO-2A_2BEANON,APWOWOR AN 20000C0O0O0O0O

47
48

Jason Corns
Paul Sperrin
49 Abdi Rahman
50 James Hood
51 Paul Harmer
52 D Gresswell
53 Ivan Dawes
54 Tom Healy

55 Gary Clifton

56 Mike Cardew
57 Robert Park
58 Daniel Bailey
59 C Hinks

60 Mike Berry

61 James Williams
62 Peter Stafford
63 Daniel Worley
64 Tony Jackson
65 Martin Langham
66 Alan Elsmere
67 Phillip Chan
68 AndyLloyd

69 Doug Hyde
70 Maxwell Rea
71 Paul Tabor

72 Steve Turner
73 Chris Pearson
74 Mark Baker

75 Dave Smith
76 A McCarroll

77 Bob Hockenhull
78 Ken Court

79 C Fentiman
80 lan Apperley
81 Chris Seeney

Stourbridg
Bitton RR A
Royal Sutt A
BromsRedd B
Charnwood B
Gloucester
Dudley & S
Centurion A
West Bromw
Cheltenham B
Kiddermins
SuttonAsh A
Sparkhill A
Bournville B
Barrow Run A
Mansfield B
Harborough B
Stratford A
Cirenceste B
BromsRedd C
Great West
Halesowen C
Royal Sutt B
Lichfield A
Wolverhamp B
Stafford H
Cobra Rc
Northbrook B
Wolverhamp D
Saracens R A
Bournville C
Halesowen D
Sparkhill B
Barrow Run B
Stratford B

Fastest runners over stage 6:

Rob Whalley

M Whitehouse
Mark Powell
Matt Lole
Richard Peters
Phil Parry

J Millington
Mike Hager
Richard Lomas
10 P Whitehouse

O©CoO~NOOPRWN-

Bristol&W A
Notts Ac A
Owls Ac A
CoventryG A
Bristol&W C
Bristol&W D
Tipton Har A
Tipton Har B
BromsRedd A
Birchfield A

email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at hittp://www.race-results.co.uk/

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

22:03
20:40
21:44
22:04
20:47
21:15
23:32
23:42
22:42
24:11
22:47
23:07
24:07
22:47
25:37
21:04
21:28
24:35
23:30
23:58
22:58
24:57
25:41
28:20
21:46
25:52
25:31
23:58
21:43
27:.07
26:09
25:49
25:30
23:51
31:20

2:08:51 -
2:08:58 +
2:09:39 -
2:10:24 +
2:10:37 +
2:10:40 +
2:11:37 -
2:12:24 -
2:13:33+
2:14:46

2:15:15+
2:15:28 +
2:15:39 -
2:15:45+
2:16:00 -
2:16:10 +
2:16:41 +
2:17:55 -
2:18:47 +
2:18:54 -
2:21:52 +
2:22:39 +
2:22:50

2:22:53 -
2:23:12 +
2:23:17 -
2:23:29 -
2:24:35+
2:24:57 +
2:27:10 -
2:27:20 -
2:30:48 +
2:35:58 +
2:36:59 +
2:40:47

17:54
18:03
18:07
18:10
18:37
18:57
19:05
19:16
19:29
19:32

ort
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1 Bristol & West AC

1 Kevin Heywood (1) 17:46

3 Jon Willis (1) 17:53

5 Phil Wylie (1) 17:49
2  NottsAC

1 Matt Blunden (7) 18:16

3 Tim Hartley (5) 17:56

5 lan Boneham (2) 17:29

[0~ \V]

OB N

3 Coventry Godiva Harriers

1 Matt Aimond (2) 17:50

3 Ryan Kenny (2) 17:49

5 Chris Bannon  (3) 18:40
4 OwlsAC

1 Paul Miles (4) 18:05

3 Gaz Davies (4) 1844

5 Steve Platts (4) 19:.03

5  TiptonHarriers
1 Phil Hinch (6)
3 Neil Burton 6)
5 Phil Nicholls (5)

18:12
18:08
17:55

6 Birchfield Harriers

1 Mitch Blundell (17) 18:59

3 J Ndayesenga (7) 17:53

5 Greg Divall (6) 19:12
7  SevernAC

1 Gary Hope (15) 18:56

3 Tim Dalton (3) 17:34

5 Gareth Howells (7) 20:33
8  Bristol & West AC

1 Harry Webb (10) 18:34
3 Steve Galliene (13) 19:05
5 Daniel Layton  (9) 19:47

9  Cheltenham & County Harriers
(9) 18:28 2 Jon Norris
4

1 Dave Roper

3 James Brewer (12)18:54

5 Andrew Hussey (8) 19:52
10 OwlsAC

1 Tom Bell (32)19:33
3 Tim Doran (19) 20:00
5 Tom Mahon (12) 19:57
11  ClevedonAC

1 Julien Emery (8) 18:21
3 Billy Sheppard (16) 19:40
5 Nick Page (10) 20:20

12  Staffordshire Moorlands

1 Matt Clowes (5) 18:10
3 Myles Barrett (8) 19:06
5 VincentMartin  (16) 21:46

13  Tipton Harriers

1 PatKavanagh  (39)19:55
3 Tom Holden (26) 19:10
5 Dean Hill (19) 19:47

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

2
4
6

[0~ \V] RN BN [20F = \V]

OB N

6

[~ \V]

BN

2
4
6

[0~ \V]

MCAA Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

Senior Men — Team Results — Final

‘A’ 1:46:51
Craig Peters (1) 17:57
Tom Russell (1) 17:32

Rob Whalley (1) 17:54
‘A’ 1:48:21

Ashley Sabin (6) 18:46

Bruce Raeside (4) 17:51

M Whitehouse (2) 18:03

‘A’ 1:49:35
Ben Jones (3) 18:35
Scott Hazell (2) 18:31
Matt Lole (3) 18:10
‘A’ 1:49:57
Gordon Lee (2) 18:05
P Richardson (3) 17:53
Mark Powell 4) 18:07
‘A’ 1:51:13
Nigel Stirk (5) 18:38
MattLockett (5) 19:15
J Millington (5) 19:05
‘A’ 1:54:23
Adam Watts (11) 19:06

Simon OMeara (7) 19:41

P Whitehouse 6) 19:32
‘A’ 1:55:28

Josh Lilly @4) 1747

Simon Fortnam (6) 20:16

Sean Kinsey (7) 20:22
‘C’ 1:55:40

Sean Hazell (18) 19:57

Dan Woolford (14) 19:40

Richard Peters (8) 18:37
‘A’ 1:56:54

(14) 19:51

Darren Jordan (8) 19:12

Andrew Kaighin (9) 20:37
‘B> 1:57:34

Josh Norman (17)18:54

Eddie Highton (15) 19:27

Chris O'Neill (10) 19:43
‘A’ 1:58:16

V Graffagnino (16) 19:59

Alan Baker (12) 19:06

Jason Wiliams (11) 20:50
1:58:27

Marc Hartley (7) 19:04

Jason Burgess (10)20:13

David Bratt (12) 20:08
‘B> 1:58:29

Dan Cotterill (37) 20:43

Phil Clamp (24) 19:38

Mike Hager (13)19:16

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

14 Mansfield Harriers & AC

1 Stuart King (13) 18:49
3 James Mee 9) 18:21
5 Steve Grainger (11) 21:09

2
4
6

15 Coventry Godiva Harriers

1 Tom Bark (3) 18:01
3 Harvey Speed  (10) 19:13
5 Danny Taylor (14) 21:14

16 CharnwoodAc

1 BenLacey (50) 20:39
3 Michael Brind (27) 20:37
5 Mark Cauldwell (18) 19:14

17 HalesowenC& AC

1 Dave Kesterton (23) 19:15
3 C Booker (22) 19:43
5 Oli Holden (17) 19:57

2
4
6

RN

[0~ \V]

18 Rugby & Northampton AC

1 Stephen Emery (12) 18:42

3 Stuart Nelson  (14) 19:38
5 Ed Hil (20) 19:47
19 NottsAC

1 Colin Palmer (16) 18:58
3 Simon Burton  (23) 20:56
5 Nick Talbot (15) 19:01
20 Cirencester Ac

1 Chris liman (14) 18:53
3 A Williams (15) 19:43
5 Paul Barlow (21) 20:37
21 Telford Ac

1 Paul Ward (11)18:37
3 Greg Wilson (18) 19:57
5 Rick Hailey (22) 20:35

22 Cannock & Stafford AC

1 Paul Lester (43) 20:15
3 Sam Evans (11) 19:38
5 Craig Pearson (13)20:47

23  TiptonHarriers

1 Paul Rogers (37) 19:46
3 Harvey Maguire (31) 21:22
5 Mke Buntin (25) 19:54

24  Bristol & West AC

1 Dan Moore (20) 19:05
3 MickO'Doherty (24) 19:22
5 K Brackstone (28) 22:44

25 Bristol & West AC

1 Derek Lincoln  (35)19:39
3 Steve McGuigan (20) 19:23
5 David Austin (23) 22:12

26 LongEatonRC

1 Andrew McNeill (30) 19:28
3 Paul Lewis (17)19:17
5 John Birch (26) 22:14

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at hittp://www.race-results.co.uk/

2
4
6

BN BN [~ \V] OB N OB N [0~ \V] OB N

[~ \V]

‘A’ 1:58:43
Chris Brown (19) 19:45
Sean Ledger 9) 19:37
Douglas Ross  (14)21:02

‘B> 1:58:44
Alistair Smith 9) 1945
Lenny Shail (11) 19:49
Tom Grimley (15) 20:42

‘A’ 1:58:59

James Douglas (24) 18:36

Steve Mears (21)19:23
Richard Brown  (16) 20:30
‘A’ 1:59:14

Nick Hazelwood (22) 19:50
Tom Kenderdine (16) 19:36

Roger Mallard (17) 20:53
‘A’ 1:59:20

Nigel Marley (10) 19:19

Brian Summers (26) 21:55

John Gercs (18) 19:59
‘B> 1:59:24

Bill Speake (15) 19:21

Robert Nixon (22) 20:01

Chris Mcgurk (19) 21:07
‘A’ 1:59:46

Marc Fallows (12) 19:16

Bill Leggate (18) 20:57

David Wright (20) 20:20
‘A’ 2:00:07

Wayne Dashper (13) 19:41

Chris Carter (23) 21:02

Richard Lucock (21) 20:15

2:00:21
Tom Humphries (8) 17:16
James Loughton (13) 20:03
Dave Constance (22) 22:22

‘C’ 2:00:59
James Bickley  (25) 19:34
Mark Wright (29) 20:43
Paul Evans (23) 19:40
‘D> 2:01:12
Jerry Hogan (34) 21:03
G Cuthbert (25) 20:01
Phil Parry (24) 18:57
‘B> 2:01:29
Tim Elson (23) 19:34
Mike Vella (19) 20:16
Dan Noad (25) 20:25
2:01:55
Rod Harris (21)19:18
lan Chant (20) 21:11

Andrew Colgate (26) 20:27

ort
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MCAA Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

27 Stroud & District Ac 2:02:32

1 Ander Russell (21)19:07 2 Carl Frapwell (29) 20:33
3 MattWithey (21)19:03 4 Julian Hough (17)19:57
5 Clifford-Tarry  (24) 22:27 6 Chris Frapwell (27) 21:25
28 Bournville Harriers ‘A’ 2:02:32

1 Dean Parker (33)19:35 2 Rob Andrew (26) 19:58
3 Jamie Johnston (28) 20:32 4 Steve James (27) 20:50
5 Andy Crawford (27)21:07 6 Sean Rose (28) 20:30
29 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC ‘A’ 2:02:46

1 lanKeyte (42)20:12 2 John Dineen (38) 20:30
3 D Henderson (30)19:54 4 Kevin Lanckham (33) 21:47
5 James Adie (31)20:54 6 Richard Lomas (29)19:29
30 Wolverhampton & Bilston AC ‘A’ 2:02:54

1 Craig Walker (24)19:18 2 lan Grindley (27) 20:18
3 Richard Read  (33)21:17 4 Dave Evans (28) 20:21
5 Sean Morgan (30)21:34 6 Nigel Share (30) 20:06
31 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘A’ 2:03:51

1 N Lyster (25)19:19 2 Andrew Kaar (31)20:24
3 Jon Ashley (32)21:07 4 Kevin Fisher (30) 20:54
5 S Schouten (29)20:51 6 Tim Price (31)21:16
32 BirminghamRowheath Ac ‘A’ 2:04:09

1 M Bayliss (41)20:10 2 A Kenchington (36) 20:20
3 Richard Gray (37)21:41 4 Mark Hirsch (36)21:14
5 MarklInce (34)21:03 6 M Matthews (32) 19:41
33 Leicester Coritanian AC ‘A’ 2:04:48

1 MGodrich (64)21:33 2 Craig Sabin (50) 20:39
3 Dave Miles (47)21:48 4 Robin Brookes (37)19:30
5 John Grindey (36)21:21 6 Gareth Deacon  (33) 19:57
34 HarboroughAC ‘A’ 2:05:08

1 Peter Swaine (31)19:32 2 Sean Fenwick (20)19:10
3 Wiliam Clapp  (25)20:54 4 Matthew Green  (32) 22:42
5 Martin Gore (32)21:15 6 D Waddington (34)21:35
35 TeamBathAc ‘A’ 2:05:14

1 Paul Synnott (38)19:47 2 lain Cade (47)21:50
3 Oliver Bower (38)20:43 4 David Coales (35) 20:55
5 Craig Bridges (37)21:39 6 Stephen Rose  (35)20:20
36 NorthbrookAC ‘A’ 2:05:53

1 Paul Andrew (27)19:23 2 Nathan Holmes (32)20:37
3 Peter Fellows (41)22:56 4 Michael O'Shea (34) 19:57
5 H Andersen (35)21:55 6 John Hosie (36) 21:05
37 HalesowenC& AC ‘B> 2:06:12

1 AndyButler (48)20:30 2 Nick Price (46) 21:03
3 Mark Hadley (35)20:18 4 Richard White (39) 21:57
5 AndyNock (39)22:06 6 Bill Nock (37)20:18
38 ClevedonAC ‘B> 2:06:24

1 Mark Cooper (45)20:18 2 Paul Bird (43) 21:03
3 Clive Richards (39) 21:06 4 AndyHeyes (38) 21:19
5 Andy Shaw (38)21:35 6 Steve Hollier (38) 21:03
39 RedhillRoad Runners 2:06:38

1 AndyWetherill (29) 19:27 2 Ben Humphreys (41)21:39
3 GaryMcMahon (45)22:44 4 MartynMcHale — (49)22:26
5 Ben Bennett (41)19:57 6 Paul Newton (39) 20:25
40 Hermitage Harriers RC 2:06:43

1 Alistr Watson (18)19:00 2 Jason Lavine (39) 22:05
3 Stephen Lee (48)22:58 4 Lee Tomlinson  (43)21:13
5 John Terry (42)21:06 6 Paul Gregory (40) 20:21
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41 TiptonHarriers

1 L Heathcock (57)21:15 2
3 Zabie Hassan (43)21:55 4
5 Richard Hunter (43) 21:22 6
42 Birchfield Harriers

1 Adam Blundell (34)19:38 2
3 Pete Dimbleby (29)20:52 4
5 Ryan Cox (33)21:39 6
43 SphinxAc

1 Stuart Boon (36)19:39 2
3 Matt Melia (34)22:.02 4
5 Ben Taylor (40)21:33 6
44 NottsAC

1 Kevin Hope (56)21:14 2
3 David Oxland (54)20:58 4
5 MBenford (44)21:11 6
45 TrenthamRc

1 Dan Clowes (52)20:49 2
3 Ryan Procter (51)23:17 4
5 Dave Pearsall (46)21:24 6
46 Kenilworth Runners

1 Pete Bryan (59)21:19 2
3 Rob Thompson (56)22:51 4
5 Martin Dorril (49) 21:.05 6
47 StourbridgeRc

1 Matt Raden (40)20:02 2
3 Simon Link (42)20:45 4
5 AndyAston (45)22:00 6
48 BittonRoad Runners

1 Phil Westlake  (51)20:43 2
3 Mike Blackmore (44) 19:09 4
5 MartinStalley  (50) 23:00 6
49 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
1 Tony Hinchley  (66)21:42 2
3 S Larcombe (46)22:27 4
5 Fred Tremblay (47)21:16 6

50 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
(63)21:27 2 R Shardlow
(565)22:32 4 Simon Lanckham(53) 21:36

1 James Bowler
3 Paul Atkins

‘D> 2:07:16

Aaron Keene (42) 19:56

Andy Cooper (42) 22:08

Bryan Mills (41) 20:40
‘B> 2:07:23

R Mcwilliam (30) 20:04

Derek Donaghy (31)21:42

Gordon Orme (42) 23:28
2:07:45

Jag Shergill (28) 20:00

Andy Home (40) 22:52

Tom Delaney (43) 21:39
‘C 2:07:52

John Noble (62) 22:22

R Darling (46) 20:57

Martyn Gibbons  (44) 21:10
2:08:11

lan Yates (40) 20:16

Rob Tabbanor  (48)21:42

Paul Gibbings (45) 20:43
2:08:39

Rich Simkiss (53) 21:04

Mick Williams (54) 21:51

Phil Gould (46) 20:29
2:08:51

Barry Green (52) 22:13

Andy Davis (41)21:48

Jason Comns (47)22:03
‘A’ 2:08:58

Rob Kingdon (66) 23:16

Simon Laraway (44)22:10

Paul Sperrin (48) 20:40
‘A’ 2:09:39

Steve Marklew (44)19:47

Simon Ralph (52) 22:43

Abdi Rahman (49) 21:44
‘B> 2:10:24

(56) 21:14

5 Michael Hanson (51) 21:31 6 James Hood (50) 22:04
51 CharnwoodAc ‘B> 2:10:37

1 Phil Wharton (61)21:25 2 ScottBaxter (55) 21:11
3 Mark Whitmore  (61) 23:43 4 J Parrymore (60) 22:20
5 KevinPye (54)21:11 6 Paul Harmer (51) 20:47
52 Gloucester AC 2:10:40

1 R De-Camps  (58)21:16 2 Jeremy Mower  (54)21:10
3 A De-Camps (50)21:49 4 Keith Short (57) 23:28
5 Lee Smith (53)21:42 6 D Gresswell (52) 21:15
53 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 2:11:37

1 lan Fumness (28)19:26 2 Lee Slater (33) 20:41
3 David Nation (36)21:57 4 MarkStaves (45) 23:18
5 Eric Smith (48)22:43 6 Ivan Dawes (53) 23:32
54 CenturionRe ‘A’ 2:12:24

1 Richard White  (53)20:53 2 Satterthwaite (45) 20:39
3 Paul Davies (40)21:14 4 Edmund Wallace (50) 23:42

5 Marc Curtis
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(52)22:14 6 Tom Healy

(54) 23:42
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MCAA Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

55 WestBromwich Harriers 2:13:33

1 Gurmal Dehl (46)20:25 2 Karl Moore (57) 22:31
3 Daniel Sperber (59) 23:04 4 Maurice Smith (59) 22:32
5 Malcolm Carr (57)22:19 6 Gary Clifton (55) 22:42

56 Cheltenham & County Harriers ‘B> 2:14:46

1 Dan Harrison (67)21:47 2 Elliot Prince (59) 21:29
3 M Shaughnessy (58)22:30 4 Wil New (56) 21:31
5 AndyMcCoy (56)23:18 6 Mike Cardew (56) 24:11
57 Kidderminster & Stourport AC 2:15:15

1 M Francis (97)24:31 2 Steven Smith (80) 21:31
3 Ben Danvers (66)20:48 4 Steve Poulton (62) 22:54
5 Robert Chrzan (60)22:44 6 Robert Park (57) 22:47
58 Sutton In Ashfield Harriers & ‘A’ 2:15:28

1 P Whittingham (55)21:06 2 J Shepstone (67) 22:54
3 AlexBrewer (57)21:44 4 S Williams (61)23:02
5 Chillingworth  (59) 23:35 6 Daniel Bailey (58) 23:07
59 Sparkhill Harriers ‘A’ 2:15:39

1 P Thompson (47)20:28 2 DRIley (48)21:17
3 MPearce (62)24:38 4 S Brown (58) 21:27
5 ACarroll (58)23:42 6 C Hinks (59) 24:07
60 Bournville Harriers ‘B> 2:15:45

1 Jason Plant (77)22:16 2 Danny Wilson (72) 22:57
3 Nigel Abraham (73)23:35 4 AndyWheeler (64)21:08
5 Mark Hobbs (61)23:02 6 MikeBerry (60) 22:47
61 Barrow Runners ‘A’ 2:16:00

1 AlexToll (65)21:35 2 DaveBattersby (49) 20:31
3 Keith Vendall (49)22:04 4 James Knight (55) 22:56
5 Mike Sheldon (55)23:17 6 James Wiliams (61) 25:37
62 Mansfield Harriers & AC ‘B> 2:16:10

1 MMumford (89)23:29 2 David Peet (78) 22:31
3 G Wilkinson (78)24:16 4 Tim Raynor (74) 22:58
5 Craig Kelly (66)21:52 6 Peter Stafford (62) 21:04
63 HarboroughAC ‘B> 2:16:41

1 Shane Edge (87)23:20 2 Chris Webb (76) 22:32
3 Jason Pitcher  (72)22:34 4 H Crabtree (72) 23:32
5 Adam Brooks (67)23:15 6 Daniel Worley (63) 21:28
64  Stratford Upon AvonAc ‘A’ 2:17:55

1 Rob Minton (44)20:17 2 Andy Cockerill  (61) 23:13
3 Phil Howell (64)23:06 4 Malcolm Bowyer (63) 23:16
5 Steve Kirk (63)23:28 6 Tony Jackson (64) 24:35
65 Cirencester Ac ‘B> 2:18:47

1 Adam Harborrow (82)22:49 2 M Croucher (79) 23:12
3 Bryan Reid (76)23:51 4 Robbie Brown (68) 21:52
5 David Fong (68)23:33 6 Martin Langham (65) 23:30
66 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC ‘C’ 2:18:54

1 Simon Bowen (95)24:24 2 C Scoltock (73) 20:54
3 Andrew Freeman (69)22:48 4 P Anderson (66) 23:17
5 Peter Hawcroft (65) 23:33 6 Alan Elsmere (66) 23:58
67 Great Western Runners 2:21:52

1 John Thorpe (81)22:31 2 John McNeilly (81) 23:39
3 Peter Tanner (88)27:09 4 W Hillier (77)21:14
5 J Hargreaves (73)24:21 6 Philip Chan (67) 22:58
68 HalesowenC& AC ‘C’ 2:22:39

1 Chris Cleary (79)22:26 2 RobWeaver (77)23:33
3 MarkHayward (75)23:41 4 Richard Guest  (75)23:47
5 Paul Allen (71)24:15 6 AndyLloyd (68) 24:57
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69 RoyalSutton Coldfield AC ‘B> 2:22:50

1 John Dardis (78)22:26 2 John Fletcher (69) 22:19
3 Paul Kenney (67)22:37 4 lan Gilbert (70) 24:26
5 Roy Humpherson(69) 25:21 6 Doug Hyde (69) 25:41
70  Lichfield RC ‘A’ 2:22:53

1 Andy Walsh (60)21:24 2 Matthew Hinks  (63) 22:18
3 Patrick Riley (60)22:31 4 L Yeomans (65) 24:21

5 Gareth Stubbs

(64)23:59 6 Maxwell Rea (70) 28:20

71 Wolverhampton & Bilston AC ‘B> 2:23:12

1 Neil Bradley

(72)22:10 2 Liam Willams  (88)25:30

3 Jay Toddington (83) 23:42 4 Daniel Brazier  (80) 24:32

5 Tony Dutton (77)25:32 6 Paul Tabor (71) 21:46
72  Stafford Harriers 2:23:17
1 Mike St-Dunn (76)22:16 2 Paul Douglas (70) 22:44
3 Mike Harris (79)25:26 4 Tom Hobbins (69) 21:20
5 J Littlewood (70)25:39 6 Steve Turner (72) 25:52
73 CobraRC 2:23:29
1 MikeTovey (73)22:12 2 Simon Toyne (83) 24:16
3 David Daniels (74)23:03 4 SteveCleary (71)22:18
5 Paul Cottom (72)26:09 6 Chris Pearson  (73)25:31
74  NorthbrookAC ‘B> 2:24:35
1 TonyHoy (85)23:03 2 Richard French (82) 23:20
3 Robert Pool (87)26:32 4 Andrew Ralph (83)23:43
5 David Lee (75)23:59 6 Mark Baker (74) 23:58
75 Wolverhampton & Bilston AC ‘D> 2:24:57
1 John Birch (90)23:32 2 MatthewWalton (87) 23:49
3 Darren Edwards (77) 22:41 4 Arthur Zammitt  (78) 24:56
5 Nick Darby (78)28:16 6 Dave Smith (75) 21:43
76  Saracens RC ‘A’ 2:27:10
1 Daniel Rye (80)22:29 2 Clive Crowe (90) 25:15
3 AOBrien (82)23:26 4 Jack Edwards (79) 24:17
5 Paul Feltham (74)24:36 6 AMcCarroll (76) 27:07
77 Bournville Harriers ‘C 2:27:20
1 Oliver Hindle (93)24:05 2 TerryDoherty (89) 23:37
3 Paul Dugmore (85)24:29 4 Mike Scotney (82) 24:20
5 Geoff Meadows (76)24:40 6 Bob Hockenhull (77) 26:09
78 HalesowenC & AC ‘D> 2:30:48
1 Paul Butler (91)23:47 2 Chris White (91) 24:.07
3 AliGrant (89)25:38 4 Barry Thompson (85) 24:27
5 Mick Deakin (80)27:00 6 Ken Court (78) 25:49
79  Sparkhill Harriers ‘B> 2:35:58
1 P Ross (96)24:27 2 M Edwards (100)27:51
3 J Goulding (96)27:24 4 B Crowley (89) 25:47
5 R Mills (82)24:59 6 C Fentiman (79) 25:30
80 Barrow Runners ‘B> 2:36:59
1 Nigel Hillier (100)25:21 2 Mike Ballard (98) 26:29
3 Russell Lewin (95)27:07 4 Ross McGregor (88)24:53
5 John Rees (85)29:18 6 lan Apperley (80) 23:51
81 Stratford Upon AvonAc ‘B> 2:40:47
1 Luke Watkins ~ (101)25:22 2 Steve Donnelly  (94) 24:40
3 James Deacon (90)25:39 4 Phil Brennan (87) 26:51
5 AcColdicott (81)26:55 6 Chris Seeney (81)31:20
Incomplete Teams:

Coventry Godiva Harriers ‘C’ 1:53:14
1 James Griggs (49)20:32 2 Peter Banks (64) 23:12

3 Colin Deasy
5 Harvey Rose
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MCAA Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2008

Tewkesbury Ac 2:04:55
1 Daniel Webb (92)23:51 2 Bradley Crouch (84) 22:37
3 Nigel Tillott (80)24:25 4 Rob Jordan (84) 26:03
5 P Howells (79) 27:59
Northbrook AC ‘C 2:11:20
1 James Joyce (26)19:21 2 Paul Stead (97) 31:54
3 Robert Adams (94)26:59 4 John Ralph (90) 28:00
5 Richard Hands (83)25:06
Lichfield RC ‘B> 2:13:04
1 R Turrell (105)27:47 2 M Pinfield (102)24:51
3 Paul Keighley  (93)25:07 4 Chris Cox (91)29:19
5 Guy Stephenson (84) 26:00
Telford Ac ‘B> 1:25:45
1 Simon Vines (54)20:57 2 Chris Talbot (68) 23:35
3 Jamie Davies  (53)19:57 4 Nick Andrews (47)21:16
Nuneaton Harriers ‘A’ 1:31:26
1 Eric Fowler (68)21:49 2 Mark Treadwell (60) 21:29
3 Nick Wall (68)24:16 4 Nick Wilson (67)23:52
‘Wolverhampton & Bilston AC ‘C’ 1:32:48

1 lan Pincher (86)23:04 2 Duncan Davies (85)23:44
3 Dan Vaughan  (81)24:12 4 Tom Fisher (73) 21:48
Tipton Harriers ‘E> 1:33:38
1 MEustace (88)23:24 2 Mark Famnell (74) 21:59
3 Ray Stanier (70)22:47 4 Alan Grice (76) 25:28
BirminghamRowheath Ac ‘B> 1:36:11
1 PaddyAllaway (71)22:06 2 Danny Hughes (86)25:08
3 Richard Camey (84) 24:24 4 Nick Price (81)24:33
Notts AC ‘D> 1:38:41
1 AWarburton (74)22:15 2 Keith Waring (96) 28:40
3 Barry Harper (86)21:57 4 S Jennings (86) 25:49
Sparkhill Harriers ‘C’ 1:47:50
1 P Concannon (106)28:23 2 G Cooper (104)28:03
3 M Milicheap (99)26:55 4 P Shipway (92) 24:29
Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘B> 1:48:04
1 Craig Dale (83)22:53 2 Steve Howes (71) 22:09
3 Rene Vergo (71)23:22 4 Roy Dale (93) 39:40
Halesowen C& AC ‘E> 1:59:04
1 Stuart Towlson (103)26:54 2 MickMorton (105)29:39
3 Guy Carpenter  (100)30:40 4 Colin White (94) 31:51
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Rugby & Northampton AC ‘B> 1:06:30
1 John Saw (75)22:15 2 Vince Carroll (65) 21:39
3 Matthew Emery (63) 22:36
Birchfield Harriers ‘C’ 1:06:43
1 WarrenFrey (19) 19:04 S Couldwell (58) 24:00
3 B Worthington  (65) 23:39
Bournville Harriers ‘D> 1:16:30
1 James Gittins  (102)26:18 C Harlan-Marks (101)26:10
3 Ed Hartley (91) 24:02
Harborough AC ‘C 1:16:39
1 Scott Speller (98) 24:43 Peter Leach (99) 27:27
3 Alan Fordham  (92) 24:29
Severn AC ‘B> 1:20:21
1 Steve Hale (70) 22:02 MWhitlock (92) 26:38
3 John Holland (97) 31:41
Saracens RC ‘B> 1:22:25
1 Richard Hill (104)27:29 Daniel Martin (103)26:07
3 Mick George (98) 28:49
Owls AC ‘ 40:23
1 Jason Wiliams (22) 19:10 Neil Carter (35) 21:13
Westbury Harriers ‘A’ 42:15
1 Tom Wintle (62) 21:27 D Holcombe (51) 20:48
TeamBath Ac ‘B> 45:34
1 David Robson  (84)23:00 Dave Gunstone (75)22:34
CenturionRe ‘B> 49:12
1 Gavin Davies (94) 24:10 Gary Turner (93) 25:02
Tipton Harriers ‘F 50:35
1 Steve Abrahams (99) 24:58 Scott Rollason  (95) 25:37
Newcastle (Staffs) AC 21:56
1 Martin Bailey (69) 21:56
Fastest of all legs
1 Tom Humphries Cannock&S 17:16
2 lan Boneham Notts Ac A 17:29
3 Tom Russell Bristol&W A 17:32
4 Tim Dalton SevernAc A 17:34
5 Kevin Heywood Bristol&W A 17:46
6 Josh Lilly SevernAc A 17:47
7 Ryan Kenny CoventryG A 17:49
= Phil Wylie Bristol&W A 17:49
9 Matt Almond Coventry G A 17:50
10 Bruce Raeside Notts Ac A 17:51
Sr&on
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